RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL/PROGRAM	DONOR	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Autism Program	Autism Association	Books and Supplies	500.00
		B-5 ECSE Adaptive	
ECSE Program	Charley Reuter	Equipment	In Kind
East High	William & Mavis Keller	Orchestra	1,500.00
East High	Brett & Hilaire Hauer	Music Dept.	50.00
East High	Mark Christiansen	Robotics	500.00
East High	Tricel Corporation	Robotics	5,000.00
East High	J&S Partnership	Robotics	3,000.00
East High	Krech Ojard & Associates	Robotics	1,000.00
East High	Saturn Systems	Robotics	1,000.00
East High	Duluth Lions Club	Choralaires	100.00
East High	North Shore Scenic Railroad	Choralaires	150.00
East High	Duluth Women's Club	Choralaires	150.00
East High	Kragseth Consulting, LLC	Choralaires	175.00
	Ancient & Accepted Scottish		
East High	Rite	Choralaires	150.00
East High	Greater Downtown Council	Choralaires	50.00
	Hermantown Community		
East High	Church	Choralaires	150.00
East High	First Lutheran Church	Choralaires	100.00
		TOTAL	13,575.00